Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 14

ABOLITION OF OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OF SKILLS FUNDING

PART 1

MAIN AMENDMENTS

- 14 (1) Section 101 (financial resources: conditions) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1), for "by the Chief Executive" substitute "by the Secretary of State under section 100".
 - (3) In subsection (3)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a), for "Chief Executive" (in each place where it occurs) substitute "Secretary of State";
 - (b) in paragraph (b)—
 - (i) for "Chief Executive" (in each place where it occurs) substitute "Secretary of State";
 - (ii) for "the functions of the office" substitute "functions under this Part".
 - (4) In subsection (6)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a), for "Chief Executive" (in each place where it occurs) substitute "Secretary of State";
 - (b) in paragraph (b), for "Chief Executive" substitute "Secretary of State".